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Teresa Potter AP Chemistry Club
The club activities support AP Chemistry students' acquisition and application of skills needed for the 
AP test. tpotter@scv35.org

Roma Lamor Art Club
Our purpose is to create artwork that will assist members to succeed as an independent artist or allow 
them to create work that will inspire and be admired by everyone. rlamor@scv35.org

Steve Saint-Coeur AudioVideo Club

To produce quality DVD's of school events such as home sporting events, Prom, music concerts, 
school plays and programs, kindergarten and high school graduation, homecoming coronation and 
any other event by special request. By purchasing a DVD, the entire school and communit gains 
access to these Video Club created videos which fosters a sense of school pride, unity and community 
throughout Rio Rico High School.  ssaint-coeur@scv35.org

Quinn O'Donnell Band Club This is the student organization that supports the efforts that we make in the band classroom. qodonnell@scv35.org

Frank Arellano & Julio Chavez Boys Basketball Basketball 
farellano@scv35.org; jchavez2@scv35.

org
Jimmy Navarro Boys' Soccer Boys Soccer jnavarro@scv35.org
Falwell Bancolo Chess Chess fbancolo@scv35.org
Alex Hix Cross Country Cross Country ahix@scv35.org

Joseph Ellison Drama Club 

The Drama Club is dedicated to bringing the power of Drama to students by providing high quality 
dramatic programming at the beginner and intermediate levels. It pledges to offer participants the 
chance to experience the excitement of theatre arts. All members are introduced to both the theory 
and practice of theatre as part of their programming. jellison@scv35.org

Rosa Ma. Cardenas Engineering  

CTE Engineering is a new club at RRHS and is part of SkillsUSA which is a partnership of students, 
teachers, and industry working together to ensure America has a skilled workforce, emphasizing total 
quality at work: high ethical standards, superior work skills, life-long education, and pride in the dignity 
of work. rmcardenas@scv35.org

Roma Lamor Fashion Club rlamor@scv35.org

Kit Rendon FBLA
Future Business Leaders of America brings business and education together in a positive working 
relationship through innovative leadership and career development programs. krendon@scv35.org

Loretta Grant FCCLA Culinary
Family, Career and Community Leaders of America helps young people become leaders and 
promotes careers in Culinary Arts. lgrant@scv35.org

Richard McPherson FFA

Future Farmers of America is a Career & Technical Education Student Organization for the Agriculture 
program. Members are eligible to attend career development and leadership conferences. Worked 
based learning hours totaled over 18,000 last year. rmcpherson@scv35.org

Jimmy Navarro FLEOA Law Enforcement

Future Law Enforcement Officers of America is a law enforcement student organization associated 
with SkillsUSA. We promote safety at school and our members compete at regional, state and national 
levels. jnavarro@scv35.org

Daniel Rodriguez Football drodriguez2@scv35.org
Kyle Murphy Freshmen Class Fundraising for graduation kmurphy@scv35.org
Sharon Martinez Friendship Club Students come in to discuss any concerns about adolescence smartinez@scv35.org

Daniel Rodriguez Girls' Soccer Club
Ladies are given the opportunity to participate in both athletic activities and fundraising in order to 
supplement the girls soccer program. drodriguez2@scv35.org

Crystal Merrill/Julio Chavez/ Isabel Garate/Norma Hernandez Helpful Hawks We sell drinks and snacks at school

cmerrill@scv35.org; jchavez2@scv35.
org; igarate@scv35.org; 
nhernandez@scv35.org

Sharon Martinez HOSA
HOSA - Future Health Professionals is a student-led Career & Technical Organization that provides a 
unique program of leadership development, motivation and recognition. smartinez@scv35.org

Dagoberto Lopez International Club dlopez@scv35.org
Loree Johnson Interact ljohnson@scv35.org
Ronnie D St. ClairRonnie D St. Clair/Brandon Moore JROTC Leadership and Citizenship rstclaire@scv35.org; bmoore@scv35.org
Ronnie D St. Clair/Brandon Moore JROTC club Best club on campus for team building and community service. rstclaire@scv35.org; bmoore@scv35.org

Michelle Gibbar Junior Class 2021 
This club consists of the current school year juniors. Our focus will be fund raising and presenting the 
Prom in April. mgibbar@scv35.org

Chris Peters National Honor Society A scholarship and community service-based club. cpeters@scv35.org

Nagesh Kumar RRHS STEM Club

We support everyone in the Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematic fields. Our goal is to 
allow students to appreciate, familiarize themselves with, and use each of these aspects in order to 
better cultivate an understanding of their own fields and interests. Students can explore the novel 
possibilities available to them as well as the possibilities in the world around them to create. Stem club 
will also explore participation and partnership with State and National STEM organizations that can 
benefit its members in future prospects. nkumar@scv35.org
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Nagesh Kumar Senior Class nkumar@scv35.org

Martin Garcilazo & Patricia Bejarano Softball Club The club for the RRHS Softball Team
mgarcilazo@scv35.org; 

pbejarano@scv35.org
Ami Kemp Sophomore Class akemp@scv35.org
Ana Romero Davis Spanish Club Awareness and celebration of students Mexican-American heritage. aromerodavis@scv35.org
Alex Hix Sports Med ahix@scv35.org

Morgan Falkner Student Activism Club

This club provides socially and politically conscious students with an opportunity to advocate for 
causes of their choosing. Students may not be able to vote in local, state, and national elections; this 
club offers a forum for students to make a difference in their world even though they may not be of 
voting age. (The club is currently pending approval by RRHS and the school district.) mfalkner@scv35.org

Joseph Scott StuGo Student Government jscott@scv35.org

Joseph Ellison Thespian Troupe #5917 

It is the student honor society for theatre, separate from drama club, and membership is earned by 
gaining points through participation in the drama club and/or theatre department. Any student may be 
a member of the theatre program or drama club, but only students who have been officially inducted 
and registered with the EdTA National Office can be members of the International Thespian Society- 
Thespian Troupe 5917. jellison@scv35.org

Sarah Lopez Transition Club

The Transition Club provides students with the opportunity to participate in the organization of events 
such as the Annual Seniors vs. Teachers Basketball Game, the making and selling of food items at 
Spring Fling, as educational activities including field trips to Job Corp., Pima CC, and other post-
secondary locations. slopez@scv35.org

Patricia Bejarano Yearbook Yearbook pbejarano@scv35.org


